IOP Conference Series: Materials Science and Engineering
PAPER • OPEN ACCESS
Effects of powder recycling on laser-based powder
bed fusion produced SS316L parts
To cite this article: Aditya Gopaluni et al 2023 IOP Conf. Ser.: Mater. Sci. Eng. 1296 012021
View the article online for updates and enhancements.
You may also like
A multi-scale, multi-physics modeling

6. Acknowledgement
Authors of this article acknowledge project of DREAMS (Database for Radically Enhancing
Additive Manufacturing and Standardization) . This project was funded by Business Finland and the
duration of project is from April 2022 to February 2024. The Participant of project were the Finnish Additive
Manufacturing Ecosystem (FAME). Aim of the project was to establish standards for AM and develop a
powder material database for AM. Authors would like to thank partners of this project for their contribution
to this article.
7. Conflict of interest
All the authors involved in the article report no conflict of interest.
8. References
[1] F. Veron, F. Lanoue, V. Baco-Carles, K. Kiryukhina, O. Vendier, and P. Tailhades, “Selective
laser powder bed fusion for manufacturing of 3D metal-ceramic multi-materials assemblies,” Addit
Manuf, vol. 50, Feb. 2022, doi: 10.1016/j.addma.2021.102550.
[2] N. E. Gorji, R. O’Connor, A. Mussatto, M. Snelgrove, P. G. M. González, and D. Brabazon,
“Recyclability of stainless steel (316 L) powder within the additive manufacturing process,”
Materialia (Oxf), vol. 8, p. 100489, Dec. 2019, doi: 10.1016/J.MTLA.2019.100489.
[3] N. Emminghaus, C. Hoff, J. Hermsdorf, and S. Kaierle, “Residual oxygen content and powder
recycling: Effects on surface roughness and porosity of additively manufactured Ti-6Al-4V,” Addit
Manuf, vol. 46, p. 102093, Oct. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.ADDMA.2021.102093.
[4] V. V. Popov, A. Katz-Demyanetz, A. Garkun, and M. Bamberger, “The effect of powder recycling
on the mechanical properties and microstructure of electron beam melted Ti-6Al-4 V specimens,”
Addit Manuf, vol. 22, pp. 834–843, Aug. 2018, doi: 10.1016/J.ADDMA.2018.06.003.
[5] B. Blakey-Milner et al., “Metal additive manufacturing in aerospace: A review,” Mater Des, vol.
209, p. 110008, Nov. 2021, doi: 10.1016/J.MATDES.2021.110008.
NOLAMP- Nordic Laser Materials Processing Conference (19TH-NOLAMP-2023)
IOP Conf. Series: Materials Science and Engineering 1296  (2023) 012021
IOP Publishing
doi:10.1088/1757-899X/1296/1/012021
11
[6] H. Yeung, B. M. Lane, M. A. Donmez, J. C. Fox, and J. Neira, “Implementation of Advanced
Laser Control Strategies for Powder Bed Fusion Systems,” Procedia Manuf, vol. 26, pp. 871–879,
Jan. 2018, doi: 10.1016/J.PROMFG.2018.07.112.
[7] S. Mounsey, B. Hon, and C. Sutcliffe, “Performance modelling and simulation of metal powder
bed fusion production system,” CIRP Annals, vol. 65, no. 1, pp. 421–424, Jan. 2016, doi:
10.1016/J.CIRP.2016.04.065.
[8] Y. Sun, M. Aindow, and R. J. Hebert, “The effect of recycling on the oxygen distribution in Ti-
6Al-4V powder for additive manufacturing,” https://doi.org/10.1080/09603409.2017.1389133, vol.
35, no. 1–3, pp. 217–224, May 2017, doi: 10.1080/09603409.2017.1389133.
[9] N. Ahmed, I. Barsoum, G. Haidemenopoulos, and R. K. A. Al-Rub, “Process parameter selection
and optimization of laser powder bed fusion for 316L stainless steel: A review,” J Manuf Process,
vol. 75, pp. 415–434, Mar. 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.JMAPRO.2021.12.064.
[10] P. Quinn, S. O’Halloran, J. Lawlor, and R. Raghavendra, “The effect of metal EOS 316L stainless
steel additive manufacturing powder recycling on part characteristics and powder reusability,”
10.1080/2374068X.2019.1594602.
[11] S. Giganto, S. Martínez-Pellitero, J. Barreiro, and P. Zapico, “Influence of 17-4 PH stainless steel
powder recycling on properties of SLM additive manufactured parts,” Journal of Materials
Research and Technology, vol. 16, pp. 1647–1658, Jan. 2022, doi: 10.1016/J.JMRT.2021.12.089.
[12] P. Muthuswamy, “Influence of powder characteristics on properties of parts manufactured by metal
additive manufacturing,” Lasers in Manufacturing and Materials Processing, vol. 9, no. 3, pp.
312–337, Sep. 2022, doi: 10.1007/S40516-022-00177-3/TABLES/2.
[13] Q. B. Nguyen, M. L. S. Nai, Z. Zhu, C. N. Sun, J. Wei, and W. Zhou, “Characteristics of Inconel
Powders for Powder-Bed Additive Manufacturing,” Engineering, vol. 3, no. 5, pp. 695–700, Oct.
2017, doi: 10.1016/J.ENG.2017.05.012.